

**Conservation Commission** 

## LEGAL NOTICE DECISIONS

Notice is hereby given that, at a special meeting of the Weston Conservation Commission on September 21, 2023, via Zoom, the Commission approved the following applications with conditions: 21 Lords Highway, Addition, Passavant [CC-23-16-COM] and CT-DOT Bridge No. 07001 Michaels Way, Town of Weston [CC-23-17-COM]. The Commission's files are available on the Conservation Commission's page of The Town of Weston's website:

https://www.westonct.gov/government/boards-commissions/appointed/conservation-commission

Dated: September 21, 2023 in Weston, CT by Sarah Schlechter, Weston Conservation Commission Chairwoman

To be published in The Norwalk Hour on Wednesday, September 27, 2023 and on The Town of Weston's website, under Legal Notices: <a href="https://www.westonct.gov/government/legal-notices">https://www.westonct.gov/government/legal-notices</a> on September 27, 2023.